NAMIBIA AIRPORTS COMPANY (NAC) LIMITED

(Registration No: 98/472)

TARIFF PUBLICATION 2021/2022 AMENDMENT OF AIRPORT/AERODROME CHARGES (in terms of s 5 (1) of the Airports Company Act 25 of 1998 ("the Act").

Notice is hereby given that, with effect from 1 April 2021 to 31 March 2022, the following charges will apply at the airports/aerodromes under the NAC's management and control (i.e. Hosea Kutako International Airport, Eros Airport, Walvis Bay Airport, Keetmanshoop Airport, Lüderitz Aerodrome, Andimba Toivo Ya Toivo Aerodrome, Rundu Aerodrome, Katima Mulilo Aerodrome):

NAMIBIA AIRPORTS COMPANY

2021/ ational Passengers 495 hal Passengers (Passengers departing on an aircraft whose final ation is an airport within Botswana, Lesotho, South Africa or Swaziland) - stic Passengers 130 seenger service charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administr NDING CHARGES FOR AIRCRAFT IN N\$ TERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including:	tariff excluding VAT								
2021/ ational Passengers 495 hal Passengers (Passengers departing on an aircraft whose final ation is an airport within Botswana, Lesotho, South Africa or Swaziland) - stic Passengers 130 seenger service charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administr NDING CHARGES FOR AIRCRAFT IN N\$ TERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including:	tariff excluding VAT	j∋Enger ∋Er¢ices charges in n\$				4. HOURLY CHARGES FOR OPERATIONS AFTER THE PUBLISHED HOURS OF OPERATIONS IN N\$			
2021/ ational Passengers 495 hal Passengers (Passengers departing on an aircraft whose final ation is an airport within Botswana, Lesotho, South Africa or Swaziland) - stic Passengers 130 seenger service charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administr NDING CHARGES FOR AIRCRAFT IN N\$ TERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including:	tariff excluding VAT			4.1 INTERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL FLIGHTS					
all Passengers (Passengers departing on an aircraft whose final ation is an airport within Botswana, Lesotho, South Africa or Swaziland) - stic Passengers 130 senger service charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administr NDING CHARGES FOR AIRCRAFT IN N\$ TERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including:	1/2022	Value Added Taxation (VAT)	NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022	Description	NAC tariff excluding VAT 2021/2022	Value Added Taxation (VAT)	NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022		
ation is an airport within Botswana, Lesotho, South Africa or Swaziland) stic Passengers 130 senger service charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administr NDING CHARGES FOR AIRCRAFT IN N\$ TERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: NAC t		-	495	Hosea Kutako International Airport	10,904	-	10,904		
stic Passengers 130 senger service charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administr NDING CHARGES FOR AIRCRAFT IN N\$ TERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including:		-	-	Eros Airport, Walvis Bay Airport, Keetmanshoop	3,965	-	3,965		
NDING CHARGES FOR AIRCRAFT IN N\$ TERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: NAC t		19	149	Airport and Andimba Toivo Ya Toivo Aerodrome Lüderitz Aerodrome, Rundu Aerodrome, Katima	745	-	745		
TERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL	Ill passenger service charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purposes.			Mulilo Aerodrome All after hours charges for foreign bound flights are z	ero-rated for VAT adminis	tration purposes.			
num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: NAC t	2. LANDING CHARGES FOR AIRCRAFT IN N\$				4.2 DOMESTIC FLIGHTS				
	tariff excluding VAT 1/2022	Value Added Taxation (VAT)	NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022	Description	NAC tariff excluding VAT 2021/2022	Value Added Taxation (VAT)	NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022		
46		0.00	46	Hosea Kutako International Airport	10,904	1,636	12,540		
84		0.00	84						
125		0.00	125	Eros Airport, Walvis Bay Airport, Keetmanshoop Airport and Andimba Toivo Ya Toivo Aerodrome	3,965	595	4,560		
166		0.00	166						
		0.00	185 243	Lüderitz Aerodrome, Rundu Aerodrome, Katima	745	112	856		
328		0.00	328	Mulilo Aerodrome	745	112	850		
387		0.00	387						
485		0.00	485	5. NAC AVIATION OPERATION CHARGES		1			
554		0.00	554				NAC tariff		
							2021/2022		
625		0.00	625	Permanent Access Permit			243		
704		0.00	704	Seasonal Access Permit			132		
kg and over for every additional 1.000kg or part thereof 68		0.00	785 68	Temporal Access Permit 88 Lost Permit Replacement (1st time) 243					
kg and over for every additional 1,000kg or part thereof 68		0.00	00	Lost Permit Replacement (1st time)			397		
All landing charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purposes.				Permanent Vehicle Permit Temporal Vehicle Permit			88		
ישיישייש פיושיקטי זטי וטיטקרי שעשיוע ווקדוט מיב בבוס דמנכע זעד זאד מעדוודוטנדמנוטד איז איז דער איז				Temporal Vehicle Permit Reflector Jacket			55		
2.2 DOMESTIC (LANDING CHARGES)				Beacon Light			166		
num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: NAC t	NAC tariff excluding VAT Value Added		NAC tariff including VAT	Lost Permit Replacement (2nd time)			331		
2021/	1/2022	Taxation (VAT)	2021/2022	Wheel Clamping			250		
46		7	53						
84		13	97	6. SECURITY CHARGES					
125		19	143						
166		1	167				NAC tariff 2021/2022		
243		28 36	212 279	International			95		
328		10	377	Designed			95		
387		58	445	Domestic			53		
485		73	557						
554		83	637						
625		94	719	7. OTHER CHARGES IN N\$					
704		106	810	Impounding of vehicles parked in restricted	NAC tariff excluding	Value Added	NAC tariff		
785		118	902	areas	VAT 2021/2022	Taxation (VAT)	including VAT 2021/2022		
kg and over for every additional 1,000kg or part thereof 68		10	78						
				All types of vehicles (per day or part thereof)	447	67	514		
CRAFT PARKING CHARGES IN N\$									
TERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL				Tow away charges for vehicles parked in restricted areas	NAC tariff excluding VAT 2021/2022	Value Added Taxation (VAT)	NAC tariff including VAT		
	tariff excluding VAT	Value Added	NAC tariff including VAT	restricted areas	VAT 2021/ 2022	Taxation (VAT)	2021/2022		
2021/	1/2022	Taxation (VAT)	2021/2022	Sedans	745	112	856		
				Mini buses, light delivery & sports utility vehicles	1,192	179	1,370		
7		-	7	Trucks and busses	2,234	335	2,569		
14		-	14	8. GENERAL RULES					
20		-	20	8.1 Aircraft engaged in Search and Rescue operation					
26		-	26	presentation of proof that such aircraft was designated by the Namibia Civil Aviation Authority, NCAA to engage Search and Rescue operations for that particular flight.			NCAA to engage in		
34			34 51	8.2 Aircraft certificated in the private category in their Airworthiness Certification are exempted from passenger cha All other aircraft are not exempted from passenger charges, irrespective of the use of the aircraft save where and					
51			71						
51			81	exemption under these rules apply.					
51 71 81		-	91	8.3 Transit passengers, defined as those passengers					
71		-	100	8.3.1 Same plane through transit; 8.3.2 Transit Through flight or change of gauge	, ticketed as one flight;				
71 81				are exempted from charges at such airpo		ncluding 6 hours.			
71 81 91		-	110	are exempted norn charges at such an po					
71 81 91 100		-	110 120	8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge	rs				
71 81 91 100 110		- -		8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi	rs ce of one carrier to anoth				
71 81 91 100 110 120		- - -	120	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servic 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. tic 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points	and ticketed over two			
71 81 91 100 110 120 0 186		- - -	120 186	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. ti are exempted from charges at such airport 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points rt/aerodrome up to and i	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours.	or more flight		
71 81 91 100 110 120 0 186 kg and over for every additional 1,000kg or part thereof 25		- - -	120 186	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servic 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. tig are exempted from charges at such airpo 8.5 Namibian and foreign State aircraft in the service 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points rt/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempte	or more flight		
71 81 91 100 100 110 120 0 186 kg and over for every additional 1.000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purper DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including:		- - - - Value Added Taxation (VAT)	120 186	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. ti are exempted from charges at such airpo 8.5 Namibian and foreign State aircraft in the servic parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft is in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is rela- 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) keted points ort/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs s, upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs d	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempte roof that:	or more flight		
71 81 91 100 100 110 120 0 186 kg and over for every additional 1.000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purper DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including:	rposes.		120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. ti are exempted from charges at such airpoint 8.5 Namibian and foreign State aircraft in the service parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft is in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is reli 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such air 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points ort/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs ss, upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft.	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempt roof that: or police operations; i	or more flight ed from landing and and		
71 81 91 100 110 120 0 186 kg and over for every additional 1.000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purper DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: NAC t 2021/2	rposes.		120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. ti are exempted from charges at such airpo 8.5 Namibian and foreign State aircraft in the servic parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft is in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is rela- 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points ort/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs ss, upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft.	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempt roof that: or police operations; i	or more flight ed from landing and and		
71 81 91 100 110 120 0 186 kg and over for every additional 1.000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purper DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: 7	rposes.	Taxation (VAT)	120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022 8	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. the are exempted from charges at such airpo 8.5 Namibian and foreign State aircraft in the servic parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft is in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is reli 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such air 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours chi 8.7 The NAC may, at an airport/aerodrome under its 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points rrt/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs s, upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft. arges but not from passer s management, refuse the	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempter or f that: or police operations; nger, landing or parking provision of any relev	or more flight ed from landing and and g charges. vant activity (as define		
71 81 91 100 110 120 0 186 kg and over for every additional 1.000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purper DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: 7 14 20 26	rposes.	Taxation (VAT) 1 2 3 4	120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022 8 16 23 30	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servic 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. tit are exempted from charges at such aircy parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is rela 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such airc 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours charges charges are such a service of the milit 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours charges are such as a service of the service of the service of the service of the milit 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such air 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours charges are senviced. 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points rrt/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs s, upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft. arges but not from passer s management, refuse the	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempter or f that: or police operations; nger, landing or parking provision of any relev	or more flight ed from landing and and g charges. vant activity (as define		
71 81 91 100 100 110 120 0 186 kg and over for every additional 1,000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purper DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: 7 14 20 26 34	rposes.	Taxation (VAT) 1 2 3 4 5	120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022 8 16 23 30 39	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. ti are exempted from charges at such airpo 8.5 Namibian and foreign State aircraft in the servic parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft is in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is reli 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such air 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours chi 8.7 The NAC may, at an airport/aerodrome under its in s 1 of the Act) to any user with an outstanding 8.8 All other rules and charges is contained in the G 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points ort/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs s. upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft. arges but not from passer s management, refuse the account in respect of airp overnment Notice No 20 [and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempter or police operations; nger, landing or parking provision of any relev port/aerodrome charge published in the Gove	or more flight ed from landing and and g charges. vant activity (as define res.		
71 81 91 100 100 110 120 0 186 kg and over for every additional 1,000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purper DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: 7 14 20 26 34 51	rposes.	Taxation (VAT) 1 2 3 4 5 8	120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022 8 16 23 30 39 58	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servic 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. tit are exempted from charges at such airco parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is rela 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such air 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours ch. 8.7 The NAC may, at an airport/aerodrome under its in s1 of the Act) to any user with an outstanding 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points ort/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs s. upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft. arges but not from passer s management, refuse the account in respect of airp overnment Notice No 20 [and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempter or police operations; nger, landing or parking provision of any relev port/aerodrome charge published in the Gove	or more flight ed from landing and and g charges. vant activity (as defini- res.		
71 81 91 100 100 110 120 0 186 kg and over for every additional 1,000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purper DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: NAC t 20 7 14 20 26 34 51 71	rposes.	Taxation (VAT) 1 2 3 4 5 8 11	120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022 8 16 23 30 39 58 82	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. ti are exempted from charges at such airpo parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft is in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is reli 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such air 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours ch 8.7 The NAC may, at an airport/aerodrome under its in s 1 of the Act) to any user with an outstanding 8.8 All other rules and charges is contained in the G February 1999 (No 2045), remain applicable, sar 9 Interest at the rate of 2.5% above prime rate (as 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points ort/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs ss, upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft. arges but not from passer s management, refuse the account in respect of airp overnment Notice No 20 j we where amended by pub determined by the finance	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempter or f that: or police operations; nger, landing or parking e provision of any relev port/aerodrome charg published in the Gove polication in terms of s	or more flight ed from landing and and g charges. vant activity (as define ges. rnment Gazette of 5 5(1) of the Act.		
71 81 91 100 100 110 120 0 186 kg and over for every additional 1,000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purper DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: 7 14 20 26 34 51 71 81	rposes.	Taxation (VAT) 1 2 3 4 5 8 11 12	120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022 8 16 23 30 39 58 82 93	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servic 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. iti are exempted from charges at such aircy parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is rela 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such air 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours ch. 8.7 The NAC may, at an airport/ærodrome under its in s 1 of the Act) to any user with an outstanding 8.8 All other rules and charges is contained in the G February 1999 (No 2045), remain applicable, sait and the service of th	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points ort/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs ss, upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft. arges but not from passer s management, refuse the account in respect of airp overnment Notice No 20 j we where amended by pub determined by the finance	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempter or f that: or police operations; nger, landing or parking e provision of any relev port/aerodrome charg published in the Gove polication in terms of s	or more flight ed from landing and and g charges. vant activity (as define ges. rnment Gazette of 5 5(1) of the Act.		
71 81 91 100 110 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 186 kig and over for every additional 1,000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purper DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: NAC t 200 26 34 51 71 81 91	rposes.	Taxation (VAT) 1 2 3 4 5 8 11 12 14	120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022 8 16 23 30 39 58 82 93 104	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. ti are exempted from charges at such airpo parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft is in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is reli 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such air 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours ch 8.7 The NAC may, at an airport/aerodrome under its in s 1 of the Act) to any user with an outstanding 8.8 All other rules and charges is contained in the G February 1999 (No 2045), remain applicable, sar 9 Interest at the rate of 2.5% above prime rate (as 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points ort/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs ss, upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft. arges but not from passer s management, refuse the account in respect of airp overnment Notice No 20 j we where amended by pub determined by the finance	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempter or f that: or police operations; nger, landing or parking e provision of any relev port/aerodrome charg published in the Gove polication in terms of s	or more flight and g charges. vant activity (as define res. rnment Gazette of 5 5(1) of the Act.		
71 81 91 100 110 120 0 186 kg and over for every additional 1.000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purp DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: 7 14 20 26 34 51 71 81 91 100	rposes.	Taxation (VAT) 1 2 3 4 5 8 11 12 14 15	120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022 8 16 23 30 39 58 82 93 104 115	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. ti are exempted from charges at such airpo parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft is in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is reli 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such air 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours ch 8.7 The NAC may, at an airport/aerodrome under its in s 1 of the Act) to any user with an outstanding 8.8 All other rules and charges is contained in the G February 1999 (No 2045), remain applicable, sar 9 Interest at the rate of 2.5% above prime rate (as 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points ort/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs ss, upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft. arges but not from passer s management, refuse the account in respect of airp overnment Notice No 20 j we where amended by pub determined by the finance	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempter or f that: or police operations; nger, landing or parking e provision of any relev port/aerodrome charg published in the Gove polication in terms of s	or more flight ed from landing and and g charges. vant activity (as define ges. rnment Gazette of 5 5(1) of the Act.		
71 81 91 100 110 120 120 186 kg and over for every additional 1.000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purp DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: 7 14 20 26 34 51 71 81 91 100 101	poses.	Taxation (VAT) 1 2 3 4 5 8 11 12 14 15 16	120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022 8 16 23 30 39 58 82 93 104 115 126	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. ti are exempted from charges at such airpo parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft is in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is reli 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such air 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours ch 8.7 The NAC may, at an airport/aerodrome under its in s 1 of the Act) to any user with an outstanding 8.8 All other rules and charges is contained in the G February 1999 (No 2045), remain applicable, sar 9 Interest at the rate of 2.5% above prime rate (as 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points ort/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs ss, upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft. arges but not from passer s management, refuse the account in respect of airp overnment Notice No 20 j we where amended by pub determined by the finance	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempter or f that: or police operations; nger, landing or parking e provision of any relev port/aerodrome charg published in the Gove polication in terms of s	or more flight ed from landing and and g charges. vant activity (as define ges. rnment Gazette of 5 5(1) of the Act.		
71 81 91 100 110 120 120 186 kg and over for every additional 1.000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purp DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: 7 14 20 26 34 51 71 81 91 100 110 20 26 34 51 71 81 91 100 110 120	rposes.	Taxation (VAT) 1 2 3 4 5 8 11 12 14 15 16 18	120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022 8 16 23 30 39 58 82 93 104 115 126 137	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. ti are exempted from charges at such airpo parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft is in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is reli 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such air 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours ch 8.7 The NAC may, at an airport/aerodrome under its in s 1 of the Act) to any user with an outstanding 8.8 All other rules and charges is contained in the G February 1999 (No 2045), remain applicable, sar 9 Interest at the rate of 2.5% above prime rate (as 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points ort/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs ss, upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft. arges but not from passer s management, refuse the account in respect of airp overnment Notice No 20 j we where amended by pub determined by the finance	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempter or f that: or police operations; nger, landing or parking e provision of any relev port/aerodrome charg published in the Gove polication in terms of s	or more flight ed from landing and and g charges. vant activity (as define ges. rnment Gazette of 5 5(1) of the Act.		
71 81 91 100 110 120 120 186 kg and over for every additional 1.000kg or part thereof 25 king charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purp DMESTIC (AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES) num certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including: 7 14 20 26 34 51 71 81 91 100 101	rposes.	Taxation (VAT) 1 2 3 4 5 8 11 12 14 15 16	120 186 25 NAC tariff including VAT 2021/2022 8 16 23 30 39 58 82 93 104 115 126	 8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passenge 8.4.1 Online Transfer - a change from the servi 8.4.2 Interline Transfer - the service of another coupons and shown in the itinerary i.e. ti are exempted from charges at such airpo parking charges, but not from passenger charge 8.5.1 Such aircraft is in the service of the milit 8.5.2 The purpose of the particular flight is reli 8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such air 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours ch 8.7 The NAC may, at an airport/aerodrome under its in s 1 of the Act) to any user with an outstanding 8.8 All other rules and charges is contained in the G February 1999 (No 2045), remain applicable, sar 9 Interest at the rate of 2.5% above prime rate (as 	rs ce of one carrier to anoth carrier (interline carrier) cketed points ort/aerodrome up to and i e of the military, customs ss, upon presentation of p ary, customs or police: ated to military, customs or craft is a State aircraft. arges but not from passer s management, refuse the account in respect of airp overnment Notice No 20 j we where amended by pub determined by the finance	and ticketed over two ncluding 6 hours. or police are exempter or f that: or police operations; nger, landing or parking e provision of any relev port/aerodrome charg published in the Gove polication in terms of s	or more flight ed from landing and and g charges. vant activity (as define ges. rnment Gazette of 5 5(1) of the Act.		